 Rev. 0.0 – 3-Nov-08
ON Semiconductor Engineering Data Sheet – Confidential Proprietary
NL7SB384
Product Preview
1-Bit MiniGateTM Bus Switch
The ON Semiconductor NL7SB384 is a 1-bit MiniGate Bus
Switch in ultra-small footprint. The device is TTL compatible
when operating between 4.0 and 5.0 Volts. The device exhibits

ON Semiconductor Engineering Data Sheet – Confidential Proprietary
Page 5
Ordering Information
Device Package Shipping†
NL7SB384AMX1TCG ULLGA6 – 0.5 mm Pitch 3000 / Tape & Reel
NL7SB384BMX1TCG ULLGA6 – 0.4 mm Pitch 3000 / Tape & Reel
NL7SB384CMX1TCG ULLGA6 – 0.35 mm Pitch 3000 / Tape & Reel
NL7SB384DFT2G SC88A (5L) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NL7SB384DTT1G TSOP 5L 3000 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor